LlBERCHE M@l@@ Liberchem Products Letter of Guarantee

Montreal, April 09, 2025

SUBJECT: Letter of Guarantee for the Use of Liberchem Products in the Food

Environment

To whom it may concern,

The Government of Canada has removed the requirement to register non-food chemicals used
in food establishments. In the absence of specific Canadian regulations, Liberchem continues
to apply the requirements previously established by the Canadian Food Inspection Agency
(CFIA). The requirements of the European positive list are also considered to ensure that the

products listed in Appendix 1 are compatible for use in a food environment.

We would like to confirm our commitment and ensure the proper use of Liberchem products

in food establishments.

Liberchem undertakes to provide, upon request of regulatory authorities, all required
documentation related to composition and manufacturing to ensure that these products are

safe and fit for use as intended.

Liberchem undertakes to comply with these rules in the event of changes to the composition
or labels of these products. If changes resulted in a non-compliant product, customers would

be notified promptly, and the product would be removed from the list.

In addition, unless otherwise specified, the use of chemicals on potential food contact surfaces
must follow the dosage limits specified in the label directions, followed by an appropriate

rinse with tap water.

If you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact us via email at

info@liberchem.com
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List of Liberchem products approved for use in the food industry

CODE
101056
101310
101610
104303
104348
104645
104833
104951
104952-R
104953
104961
104968
104983

105601

PRODUCT NAME

Goliath

SS-Shine

LC-2010

Peroxeur (ACIA disponible)
Perox-100 (ACIA disponible)
Lactpro (ACIA disponible)
Formilact

Sani-Ultra (ACIA disponible)
Robot-Alkalin-R (ACIA disponible)
Alka-500 (ACIA disponible)
Nordique

Boréal

Agri-Kleen 360

Acide El Nino (ACIA disponible)

CODE
105602
105604
105605
105606
105607
105608
105610
105613
105646
105716
107000
150001
150030

150520

PRODUCT NAME

Acide Cyclone (ACIA disponible)
Acide Vortex (ACIA disponible)
Acide Ouragan (ACIA disponible)
Acide-PX (ACIA disponible)
Acide Tornade (ACIA disponible)
Acide Cit (ACIA disponible)
Acide Mono (ACIA disponible)
Acide OX (ACIA disponible)
Acide PN

Acide O-CL

Foamax / FHC (ACIA disponible)
Alcavel (ACIA disponible)
Double Action

Sani-Stall Dry



