

## Liberchem Products Letter of Guarantee

Montreal, April 09, 2025

SUBJECT: Letter of Guarantee for the Use of Liberchem Products in the Food Environment

To whom it may concern,

The Government of Canada has removed the requirement to register non-food chemicals used in food establishments. In the absence of specific Canadian regulations, **Liberchem** continues to apply the requirements previously established by the Canadian Food Inspection Agency (CFIA). The requirements of the European positive list are also considered to ensure that the products listed in Appendix 1 are compatible for use in a food environment.

We would like to confirm our commitment and ensure the proper use of **Liberchem** products in food establishments.

**Liberchem** undertakes to provide, upon request of regulatory authorities, all required documentation related to composition and manufacturing to ensure that these products are safe and fit for use as intended.

**Liberchem** undertakes to comply with these rules in the event of changes to the composition or labels of these products. If changes resulted in a non-compliant product, customers would be notified promptly, and the product would be removed from the list.

In addition, unless otherwise specified, the use of chemicals on potential food contact surfaces must follow the dosage limits specified in the label directions, followed by an appropriate rinse with tap water.

If you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact us via email at info@liberchem.com

Mustapha Boucherit, ing

The part



## Liberchem Products Letter of Guarantee

## Appendix 1 09 April 2025

## List of Liberchem products approved for use in the food industry

CODE	PRODUCT NAME	CODE	PRODUCT NAME
101056	Goliath	105602	Acide Cyclone (ACIA disponible)
101310	SS-Shine	105604	Acide Vortex (ACIA disponible)
101610	LC-2010	105605	Acide Ouragan (ACIA disponible)
104303	Peroxeur (ACIA disponible)	105606	Acide-PX (ACIA disponible)
104348	Perox-100 (ACIA disponible)	105607	Acide Tornade (ACIA disponible)
104645	Lactpro (ACIA disponible)	105608	Acide Cit (ACIA disponible)
104833	Formilact	105610	Acide Mono (ACIA disponible)
104951	Sani-Ultra (ACIA disponible)	105613	Acide OX (ACIA disponible)
104952- R	Robot-Alkalin-R (ACIA disponible)	105646	Acide PN
104953	Alka-500 (ACIA disponible)	105716	Acide O-CL
104961	Nordique	107000	Foamax / FHC (ACIA disponible)
104968	Boréal	150001	Alcavel (ACIA disponible)
104983	Agri-Kleen 360	150030	Double Action
105601	Acide El Nino (ACIA disponible)	150520	Sani-Stall Dry